The second is a short-term credit line for 1.595 billion pesos. 

1. DANHOS16: 3,000,000,000 (three billion 00/100 Mexican pesos) with a fixed nominal rate issued for a 10-year period with a 7.80% coupon rate (Mexican 10-

year bond yield + 185 basis points). 
2. DANHOS17: 2,500,000,000 (two billion five hundred million 00/100 Mexican pesos) with a fixed nominal rate issued for a 10-year period with an 8.54% coupon 

rate (Mexican 10-year bond yield + 169 basis points). 
3. DANHOS23L: 2,500,000,000.00 (two thousand five hundred million 00/100 Mexican pesos) with a fixed nominal rate issued for a 7-year period with an 10.67% 

coupon rate (Interpolated Mexican bond 2029-2031+145 basis points). 
4. BBVA México Short-Term Credit: MXN 800,000,000.00 (Eight hundred million 00/100 Mexican pesos) at a rate of TIIEF+ 0.70%. 
5. BBVA México Long-Term Credit Line: MXN: 2,050,000,000.00 (Two billion fifty million 00/100 Mexican pesos) at a rate of TIIE28d+1.10%. 

Debt Institution / Issuance Currency Rate Type Interest Rate/Spread Issuance/ Disposition Maturity Tenor (years) Balance 

Cebures Local (DANHOS 16) MXN Fixed 7.80% 11-jul-16 29-jun-26 0.49 3,000,000,000